

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2626/2022

M/s Shri Gargi Buildcon Private Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Senior Counsel  
assisted by Mr. Jitendra Mishra.

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**15/11/2022**

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable on 28.11.2022.

Counsel for the petitioner may supply a copy of the writ petition in the office of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG, during the course of the day.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG, in the cause list.

List on 28.11.2022.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J