

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2626/2022

M/s Shri Gargi Buildcon Private Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Sr. Adv., assisted  
by Mr. Jitendra Mishra  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with  
Mr. Yashodhar Pandey  
Mr. Mamraj Gurjar on behalf of  
Mr. Shalini Sheoran

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**06/12/2022**

The Deputy Commissioner, Jaipur Development Authority, Zone-11, is directed to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing along with the relevant record.

List on 12.12.2022.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Upendra Pratap Singh /10

सत्यमेव जयते