

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2626/2022

M/s Shri Gargi Buildcon Private Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Jitendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Anil Mehta, AAG
Ms.Shalini Sheoran, Adv.

Mr.Ramswaroop Yadav, Dy.
Commissioner, Zone-11, JDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

14/12/2022

Learned counsel Ms.Shalini Sheoran appears on behalf of the respondent-JDA submits that reply to the writ petition has already been filed and copy of the same has been supplied to counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel submitted that Deputy Commissioner, Zone-11 was personally called in the Court on 06.12.2022 and as such Mr.Ramswaroop Yadav, Dy. Commissioner is present in the Court today.

This Court finds that since reply to the writ petition has already been filed and as such there is no requirement of personal presence of the officer concerned on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 17.01.2023 along-with S.B.CWP Nos.1553/2021, 1567/2021 & 1552/2021.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is free to file rejoinder to the reply, if any.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Monika/98

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते